
5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
ARRIVO PARTENZA 1 (Open)
winner: 19:05

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 134 MARINARI, DANIELE ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6M 2005 Men 728744L 10029065527 19:05 6:10 6:21 6:34
2 127 TONARELLI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA G6M 2005 Men 810832L 10029461207 20:08 1'03" 6:40 6:40 6:47
3 135 PIERULIVO, GIANDOMENICO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6M 2005 Men 797166X 10029252857 20:12 1'08" 6:28 6:51 6:54
4 129 PIERALLI, PIETRO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men 801666H 10029326720 20:15 1'10" 6:21 7:01 6:53
5 133 ALBERTI, TOMMASO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6M 2005 Men 728739P 10029065426 20:26 1'21" 7:00 6:41 6:45
6 148 LORELLO, RICCARDO VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA G6M 2005 Men A025213 10031358161 21:26 2'21" 6:42 7:16 7:28
7 137 DEL FRATE, THOMAS GS BUTESE ITA G6M 2005 Men 794917M 10029214461 21:35 2'30" 6:55 7:30 7:09
8 143 CIPOLLINI, EDOARDO U.S.D. MONTECARLO CICLISMO ITA G6M 2005 Men 804520W 10029376634 22:14 3'09" 7:17 7:28 7:29
9 130 PINAI, ALBERTO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men A093311 10034143879 22:15 3'10" 7:21 7:26 7:28

10 146 CAVALLARO, ALBERTO ANTONINO UC COLTANO GRUBE COSTRUZIONI ITA G6M 2005 Men 800886S 10029314390 22:30 3'26" 7:18 7:31 7:41
11 149 BARRA, LETIZIA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6F 2005 Women 727846S 10029050874 22:54 3'49" 7:28 7:36 7:50
12 141 TOGNERI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA G6M 2005 Men A080034 10033283613 23:01 3'57" 7:33 7:34 7:55
13 136 DUCCI, LORENZO GS BORGONUOVO ITA G6M 2005 Men A058311 10032389795 23:13 4'08" 7:46 7:44 7:42
14 128 CIOLINI, ESTEBAN AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men A071100 10032881061 24:00 4'55" 8:07 7:51 8:02
15 126 FIORILLO, LORENZO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6M 2005 Men 713658P 10028890523 24:07 5'02" 7:23 8:58 7:46
16 132 PINI, TOMMASO CARUBE PROGETTO GIOVANI ITA G6M 2005 Men 794918W 10029214562 24:21 5'17" 7:51 8:09 8:22
17 131 RIZZO, THOMAS AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men 805324W 10029391687 25:16 6'12" 8:15 8:19 8:42
18 139 CARDELLI, LORENZO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA G6M 2005 Men A131830 10065484478 25:21 6'16" 8:27 8:34 8:20
19 138 TENERELLI, TOMMASO GS BUTESE ITA G6M 2005 Men A063833 10032605219 26:00 6'55" 8:16 8:39 9:04
20 151 TOMEI, REBECCA U.S.D. MONTECARLO CICLISMO ITA G6F 2005 Women 805741G 10029397953 26:09 7'04" 9:12 8:43 8:14
21 150 GELICHI, VIRGINIA GS BUTESE ITA G6F 2005 Women A041761 10031813354 26:58 7'53" 8:28 9:25 9:05

DNF 140 MARCHI, MATTIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA G6M 2005 Men A063242 10032582381
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
G6M (Men)
winner: 19:05

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 134 MARINARI, DANIELE ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6M 2005 Men 728744L 10029065527 19:05 6:10 6:21 6:34
2 127 TONARELLI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA G6M 2005 Men 810832L 10029461207 20:08 1'03" 6:40 6:40 6:47
3 135 PIERULIVO, GIANDOMENICO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6M 2005 Men 797166X 10029252857 20:12 1'08" 6:28 6:51 6:54
4 129 PIERALLI, PIETRO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men 801666H 10029326720 20:15 1'10" 6:21 7:01 6:53
5 133 ALBERTI, TOMMASO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6M 2005 Men 728739P 10029065426 20:26 1'21" 7:00 6:41 6:45
6 148 LORELLO, RICCARDO VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA G6M 2005 Men A025213 10031358161 21:26 2'21" 6:42 7:16 7:28
7 137 DEL FRATE, THOMAS GS BUTESE ITA G6M 2005 Men 794917M 10029214461 21:35 2'30" 6:55 7:30 7:09
8 143 CIPOLLINI, EDOARDO U.S.D. MONTECARLO CICLISMO ITA G6M 2005 Men 804520W 10029376634 22:14 3'09" 7:17 7:28 7:29
9 130 PINAI, ALBERTO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men A093311 10034143879 22:15 3'10" 7:21 7:26 7:28

10 146 CAVALLARO, ALBERTO ANTONINO UC COLTANO GRUBE COSTRUZIONI ITA G6M 2005 Men 800886S 10029314390 22:30 3'26" 7:18 7:31 7:41
11 141 TOGNERI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA G6M 2005 Men A080034 10033283613 23:01 3'57" 7:33 7:34 7:55
12 136 DUCCI, LORENZO GS BORGONUOVO ITA G6M 2005 Men A058311 10032389795 23:13 4'08" 7:46 7:44 7:42
13 128 CIOLINI, ESTEBAN AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men A071100 10032881061 24:00 4'55" 8:07 7:51 8:02
14 126 FIORILLO, LORENZO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6M 2005 Men 713658P 10028890523 24:07 5'02" 7:23 8:58 7:46
15 132 PINI, TOMMASO CARUBE PROGETTO GIOVANI ITA G6M 2005 Men 794918W 10029214562 24:21 5'17" 7:51 8:09 8:22
16 131 RIZZO, THOMAS AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6M 2005 Men 805324W 10029391687 25:16 6'12" 8:15 8:19 8:42
17 139 CARDELLI, LORENZO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA G6M 2005 Men A131830 10065484478 25:21 6'16" 8:27 8:34 8:20
18 138 TENERELLI, TOMMASO GS BUTESE ITA G6M 2005 Men A063833 10032605219 26:00 6'55" 8:16 8:39 9:04

DNF 140 MARCHI, MATTIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA G6M 2005 Men A063242 10032582381
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
G6F (Women)
winner: 22:54

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 149 BARRA, LETIZIA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA G6F 2005 Women 727846S 10029050874 22:54 7:28 7:36 7:50
2 151 TOMEI, REBECCA U.S.D. MONTECARLO CICLISMO ITA G6F 2005 Women 805741G 10029397953 26:09 3'15" 9:12 8:43 8:14
3 150 GELICHI, VIRGINIA GS BUTESE ITA G6F 2005 Women A041761 10031813354 26:58 4'04" 8:28 9:25 9:05
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
ARRIVO PARTENZA 2 (Open)
winner: 30:35

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 25 CECCHI, FILIPPO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 30:35 5:54 6:18 6:09 6:09 6:05
2 29 ERCOLANI, ENRICO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA AL2 2002 Men A035219 10031629963 30:36 0'01" 6:02 6:12 6:09 6:09 6:04
3 26 DATI, TOMMASO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 967214Z 10030432318 30:42 0'06" 6:05 6:13 6:05 6:11 6:08
4 40 SALVADORI, PIETRO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 938311V 10030184259 30:47 0'11" 6:04 6:15 6:09 6:09 6:10
5 27 PIERULIVO, ANDREA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA AL1 2003 Men A094313 10034213294 31:16 0'41" 6:03 6:19 6:03 6:11 6:40
6 24 ARZILLI, GABRIELE CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 959328K 10030372195 31:58 1'23" 6:03 6:21 6:29 6:34 6:31
7 36 CRESCIOLI, LUDOVICO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men 982568U 10030575188 32:38 2'03" 6:29 6:27 6:34 6:35 6:33
8 37 RUSSO, VINCENZO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men A041109 10031791429 33:01 2'26" 6:36 6:37 6:42 6:32 6:35
9 39 FRANCHINI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men A070853 10032870654 33:15 2'40" 6:34 6:41 6:39 6:34 6:48

10 32 CITI, MATTIA TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 964621W 10030411605 33:19 2'43" 6:09 6:53 6:43 6:44 6:50
11 33 MANSANI, FABIO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 942721U 10030220231 33:48 3'13" 6:25 6:43 6:52 6:57 6:52
12 57 SERNI, MARCO UC DONORATICO ITA ES2 2004 Men 980079F 10030545583 34:07 3'31" 6:52 6:38 6:51 6:45 7:01
13 35 BUSDRAGHI, MATTEO UC DONORATICO ITA AL1 2003 Men A095614 10034304941 34:12 3'36" 6:47 6:45 6:50 6:52 6:57
14 53 CALANDRIELLO, FEDERICO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ES2 2004 Men A015629 10031078275 34:18 3'43" 6:58 6:46 6:49 6:55 6:51
15 59 OGGERO, MARGHERITA BEATRICE ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ED2 2004 Women 903434P 10029936406 34:25 3'50" 7:28 6:36 6:50 6:47 6:45
16 38 CHIAVACCI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 910450D 10029978640 35:04 4'29" 6:43 7:08 7:11 7:05 6:58
17 42 SCARSELLI, LARA CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA DA2 2002 Women 961240R 10030386646 35:06 4'31" 7:27 6:43 6:57 6:51 7:07
18 22 ORSI, ELIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA AL2 2002 Men A099051 10034528748 35:27 4'52" 6:59 6:53 7:05 7:09 7:22
19 48 GERVASONI, MARIO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2004 Men A062638 10032560254 35:33 4'58" 7:11 6:58 6:55 7:11 7:17
20 23 IACCHI, LORENZO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA AL1 2003 Men 935958T 10030169610 35:50 5'14" 6:54 6:57 7:07 7:29 7:22
21 43 ZAMBONELLI, GIADA CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA DA2 2002 Women 995613N 10030701389 35:58 5'23" 7:31 7:01 7:15 7:04 7:08
22 54 DALPIAZ, DAVIDE ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ES2 2004 Men A056485 10032325232 36:05 5'29" 7:09 7:07 7:12 7:20 7:16
23 31 NESI, MICHEAL S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL1 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 36:31 5'55" 6:55 6:52 7:41 7:31 7:31
24 49 SITERA, NICCOLO' AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 965537K 10030420392 36:36 6'00" 7:26 7:07 7:15 7:24 7:24
25 30 GAVILLI, LAPO GS BORGONUOVO ITA AL1 2003 Men 720533V 10028968426 37:41 7'05" 6:59 7:08 7:25 8:06 8:04
26 52 RIALTI, PIETRO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A057360 10032356756 37:59 7'23" 7:29 7:06 7:30 7:40 8:13
27 58 COSTA, ERICA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ED2 2004 Women A089165 10033859549 31:20 -1 lap 8:14 7:36 7:36 7:53
28 47 VENTISETTE, SABRINA SC CAMPI BISENZIO ITA DA1 2003 Women 985302V 10030601460 32:28 -1 lap 8:34 7:47 8:02 8:06
29 61 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601 32:32 -1 lap 8:07 7:42 8:21 8:22
30 28 SPECOS, LUCA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA AL1 2003 Men A114563 10053341290 32:52 -1 lap 7:36 8:01 8:26 8:49
31 45 FIORINI, JESSICA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA DA1 2003 Women 804631Z 10029378755 33:11 -1 lap 8:41 8:01 8:15 8:15
32 41 SOAVI, ANASTASIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DA1 2003 Women 980823N 10030555687 33:39 -1 lap 8:13 8:00 8:48 8:38
33 50 VIVIANI, JACOPO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 966746D 10030428779 36:50 -1 lap 8:35 8:52 9:49 9:34
34 44 CRISTOFANI, ERIKA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA DA1 2003 Women A122634 10051055528 36:55 -1 lap 9:24 9:02 9:25 9:04
35 62 TAITI, ELISA SC CAMPI BISENZIO ITA ED2 2004 Women 716196L 10028923764 36:59 -1 lap 9:49 10:07 8:44 8:20

DNF 51 DEL MASTRO, MIRKO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A069578 10032822457 7:14 7:25
DNS 34 BOZICEVICH, MATTEO LAPO TEAM STRADELLA A.S.D. ITA AL1 2003 Men 790454D 10029170409
DNS 46 LOCCI, GIULIA SC CAMPI BISENZIO ITA DA1 2003 Women A007468 10030906305
DNS 55 PAOLINI, MIRKO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ES2 2004 Men A081860 10033395161
DNS 56 ZAMBONELLI, TOMMASO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES2 2004 Men 715814N 10028919017
DNS 60 LAURETTI, MELISSA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA ED2 2004 Women 726590V 10029032383
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
Esordienti (Men)
winner: 34:07

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 57 SERNI, MARCO UC DONORATICO ITA ES2 2004 Men 980079F 10030545583 34:07 6:52 6:38 6:51 6:45 7:01
2 53 CALANDRIELLO, FEDERICO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ES2 2004 Men A015629 10031078275 34:18 0'12" 6:58 6:46 6:49 6:55 6:51
3 48 GERVASONI, MARIO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2004 Men A062638 10032560254 35:33 1'27" 7:11 6:58 6:55 7:11 7:17
4 54 DALPIAZ, DAVIDE ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ES2 2004 Men A056485 10032325232 36:05 1'58" 7:09 7:07 7:12 7:20 7:16
5 49 SITERA, NICCOLO' AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 965537K 10030420392 36:36 2'29" 7:26 7:07 7:15 7:24 7:24
6 52 RIALTI, PIETRO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A057360 10032356756 37:59 3'52" 7:29 7:06 7:30 7:40 8:13
7 50 VIVIANI, JACOPO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 966746D 10030428779 36:50 -1 lap 8:35 8:52 9:49 9:34

DNF 51 DEL MASTRO, MIRKO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A069578 10032822457 7:14 7:25
DNS 55 PAOLINI, MIRKO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ES2 2004 Men A081860 10033395161
DNS 56 ZAMBONELLI, TOMMASO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES2 2004 Men 715814N 10028919017
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
Donne Esordienti (Women)
winner: 34:25

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 59 OGGERO, MARGHERITA BEATRICE ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ED2 2004 Women 903434P 10029936406 34:25 7:28 6:36 6:50 6:47 6:45
2 58 COSTA, ERICA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA ED2 2004 Women A089165 10033859549 31:20 -1 lap 8:14 7:36 7:36 7:53
3 61 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601 32:32 -1 lap 8:07 7:42 8:21 8:22
4 62 TAITI, ELISA SC CAMPI BISENZIO ITA ED2 2004 Women 716196L 10028923764 36:59 -1 lap 9:49 10:07 8:44 8:20

DNS 60 LAURETTI, MELISSA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA ED2 2004 Women 726590V 10029032383
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
Allievi (Men)
winner: 30:35

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 25 CECCHI, FILIPPO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 30:35 5:54 6:18 6:09 6:09 6:05
2 29 ERCOLANI, ENRICO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA AL2 2002 Men A035219 10031629963 30:36 0'01" 6:02 6:12 6:09 6:09 6:04
3 26 DATI, TOMMASO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 967214Z 10030432318 30:42 0'06" 6:05 6:13 6:05 6:11 6:08
4 40 SALVADORI, PIETRO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 938311V 10030184259 30:47 0'11" 6:04 6:15 6:09 6:09 6:10
5 27 PIERULIVO, ANDREA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA AL1 2003 Men A094313 10034213294 31:16 0'41" 6:03 6:19 6:03 6:11 6:40
6 24 ARZILLI, GABRIELE CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 959328K 10030372195 31:58 1'23" 6:03 6:21 6:29 6:34 6:31
7 36 CRESCIOLI, LUDOVICO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men 982568U 10030575188 32:38 2'03" 6:29 6:27 6:34 6:35 6:33
8 37 RUSSO, VINCENZO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men A041109 10031791429 33:01 2'26" 6:36 6:37 6:42 6:32 6:35
9 39 FRANCHINI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men A070853 10032870654 33:15 2'40" 6:34 6:41 6:39 6:34 6:48

10 32 CITI, MATTIA TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 964621W 10030411605 33:19 2'43" 6:09 6:53 6:43 6:44 6:50
11 33 MANSANI, FABIO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 942721U 10030220231 33:48 3'13" 6:25 6:43 6:52 6:57 6:52
12 35 BUSDRAGHI, MATTEO UC DONORATICO ITA AL1 2003 Men A095614 10034304941 34:12 3'36" 6:47 6:45 6:50 6:52 6:57
13 38 CHIAVACCI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 910450D 10029978640 35:04 4'29" 6:43 7:08 7:11 7:05 6:58
14 22 ORSI, ELIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA AL2 2002 Men A099051 10034528748 35:27 4'52" 6:59 6:53 7:05 7:09 7:22
15 23 IACCHI, LORENZO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA AL1 2003 Men 935958T 10030169610 35:50 5'14" 6:54 6:57 7:07 7:29 7:22
16 31 NESI, MICHEAL S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL1 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 36:31 5'55" 6:55 6:52 7:41 7:31 7:31
17 30 GAVILLI, LAPO GS BORGONUOVO ITA AL1 2003 Men 720533V 10028968426 37:41 7'05" 6:59 7:08 7:25 8:06 8:04
18 28 SPECOS, LUCA ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA AL1 2003 Men A114563 10053341290 32:52 -1 lap 7:36 8:01 8:26 8:49

DNS 34 BOZICEVICH, MATTEO LAPO TEAM STRADELLA A.S.D. ITA AL1 2003 Men 790454D 10029170409
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
Donne Allieve (Women)
winner: 35:06

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 42 SCARSELLI, LARA CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA DA2 2002 Women 961240R 10030386646 35:06 7:27 6:43 6:57 6:51 7:07
2 43 ZAMBONELLI, GIADA CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA DA2 2002 Women 995613N 10030701389 35:58 0'52" 7:31 7:01 7:15 7:04 7:08
3 47 VENTISETTE, SABRINA SC CAMPI BISENZIO ITA DA1 2003 Women 985302V 10030601460 32:28 -1 lap 8:34 7:47 8:02 8:06
4 45 FIORINI, JESSICA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA DA1 2003 Women 804631Z 10029378755 33:11 -1 lap 8:41 8:01 8:15 8:15
5 41 SOAVI, ANASTASIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DA1 2003 Women 980823N 10030555687 33:39 -1 lap 8:13 8:00 8:48 8:38
6 44 CRISTOFANI, ERIKA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA DA1 2003 Women A122634 10051055528 36:55 -1 lap 9:24 9:02 9:25 9:04

DNS 46 LOCCI, GIULIA SC CAMPI BISENZIO ITA DA1 2003 Women A007468 10030906305
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
ARRIVO PARTENZA 3 (Open)
winner: 42:21

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 13 REPETI, FILIPPO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA JU 2000 Men 961171Y 10023491764 42:21 5:38 5:55 6:01 6:09 6:13 6:15 6:09
2 19 DEL RY, ALESSANDRO TEAM UNICASH DUE C ITA JU 2000 Men 880151Y 10029778778 44:01 1'41" 6:10 6:11 6:18 6:14 6:19 6:22 6:28
3 91 SCARSELLI, GABRIELE CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA M4 1971 Men 711498W 10028863241 44:05 1'44" 6:22 6:07 6:07 6:14 6:16 6:21 6:36
4 93 MARCHETTI, STEFANO A.S.D GARF.NA TEAM CICLI MORI ITA M4 1969 Men 170827959 44:10 1'49" 6:25 6:10 6:07 6:17 6:19 6:22 6:29
5 21 SCARDIGLI, GUIDO UC EMPOLESE ITA JU 2001 Men 812536H 10029468479 44:23 2'02" 6:11 6:08 6:19 6:16 6:19 6:37 6:33
6 92 ARZILLI, FABRIZIO U.C. S. CROCE S/ARNO ITA M4 1972 Men 324792Y 10001146503 44:38 2'17" 6:25 6:24 6:00 6:19 6:28 6:29 6:32
7 20 CRESCIOLI, GIOSUE' UC EMPOLESE ITA JU 2001 Men 918412P 10030044217 44:38 2'18" 6:12 6:18 6:15 6:29 6:32 6:22 6:31
8 14 DEL NISTA, ANDREAS G.C. ROMAGNANO GUERCIOTTI ITA JU 2000 Men 926513C 10030106861 45:09 2'48" 6:11 6:20 6:32 6:39 6:29 6:23 6:35
9 11 BENETTI, GABRIELE A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA JU 2001 Men A076689 10033095875 45:34 3'13" 6:09 6:24 6:31 6:37 6:31 6:38 6:44

10 15 SALVADORI, DARIO PITTI SHOES - CICLI TADDEI ITA JU 2000 Men 919423K 10030051893 45:47 3'27" 6:13 6:27 6:25 6:39 6:43 6:35 6:45
11 12 LUCCHESI, DANIELE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA JU 2000 Men 807253H 10029420383 46:23 4'02" 6:14 6:19 6:33 6:24 7:05 6:47 7:00
12 9 BARONI, FRANCESCA SELLE ITALIA GUERCIOTTI ELITE ITA DU23 1999 Women 874853V 10010998871 46:57 4'37" 6:49 6:30 6:33 6:43 6:45 6:45 6:53
13 16 BUSDRAGHI, LORENZO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA JU 2000 Men 883561J 10029802727 49:13 6'52" 6:27 6:47 6:54 7:07 7:08 7:11 7:39
14 116 BALDUCCI, BEATRICE HAIBIKE LAWLEY FACTORY TEAM ITA EWS 1991 Women 836229V 10006643874 44:30 -1 lap 7:30 7:18 7:36 7:20 7:25 7:21
15 10 PALADINI, MARTINA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DJ 2001 Women 712140B 10028872941 47:21 -1 lap 7:32 7:53 7:44 8:11 8:04 7:56
16 117 SOAVI, SELENE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1998 Women A112566 10014792076 42:47 -2 laps 8:07 8:21 8:41 8:52 8:44

DNF 17 TESI, GABRIELE TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA JU 2000 Men 896429K 10029894572 6:14 6:25 6:23 6:41 6:42
DNS 18 CAVALLO, GABRIELE TEAM UNICASH DUE C ITA JU 2000 Men 967756G 10030435550
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
Junior (Men)
winner: 42:21

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 13 REPETI, FILIPPO ELBA BIKE - SCOTT ITA JU 2000 Men 961171Y 10023491764 42:21 5:38 5:55 6:01 6:09 6:13 6:15 6:09
2 19 DEL RY, ALESSANDRO TEAM UNICASH DUE C ITA JU 2000 Men 880151Y 10029778778 44:01 1'41" 6:10 6:11 6:18 6:14 6:19 6:22 6:28
3 21 SCARDIGLI, GUIDO UC EMPOLESE ITA JU 2001 Men 812536H 10029468479 44:23 2'02" 6:11 6:08 6:19 6:16 6:19 6:37 6:33
4 20 CRESCIOLI, GIOSUE' UC EMPOLESE ITA JU 2001 Men 918412P 10030044217 44:38 2'18" 6:12 6:18 6:15 6:29 6:32 6:22 6:31
5 14 DEL NISTA, ANDREAS G.C. ROMAGNANO GUERCIOTTI ITA JU 2000 Men 926513C 10030106861 45:09 2'48" 6:11 6:20 6:32 6:39 6:29 6:23 6:35
6 11 BENETTI, GABRIELE A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA JU 2001 Men A076689 10033095875 45:34 3'13" 6:09 6:24 6:31 6:37 6:31 6:38 6:44
7 15 SALVADORI, DARIO PITTI SHOES - CICLI TADDEI ITA JU 2000 Men 919423K 10030051893 45:47 3'27" 6:13 6:27 6:25 6:39 6:43 6:35 6:45
8 12 LUCCHESI, DANIELE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA JU 2000 Men 807253H 10029420383 46:23 4'02" 6:14 6:19 6:33 6:24 7:05 6:47 7:00
9 16 BUSDRAGHI, LORENZO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA JU 2000 Men 883561J 10029802727 49:13 6'52" 6:27 6:47 6:54 7:07 7:08 7:11 7:39

DNF 17 TESI, GABRIELE TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA JU 2000 Men 896429K 10029894572 6:14 6:25 6:23 6:41 6:42
DNS 18 CAVALLO, GABRIELE TEAM UNICASH DUE C ITA JU 2000 Men 967756G 10030435550
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
OPEN (DE, DU23, DJ) (Women)
winner: 46:57

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 9 BARONI, FRANCESCA SELLE ITALIA GUERCIOTTI ELITE ITA DU23 1999 Women 874853V 10010998871 46:57 6:49 6:30 6:33 6:43 6:45 6:45 6:53
2 10 PALADINI, MARTINA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DJ 2001 Women 712140B 10028872941 47:21 -1 lap 7:32 7:53 7:44 8:11 8:04 7:56
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
FASCIA2 (Men)
winner: 44:05

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 91 SCARSELLI, GABRIELE CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA M4 1971 Men 711498W 10028863241 44:05 6:22 6:07 6:07 6:14 6:16 6:21 6:36
2 93 MARCHETTI, STEFANO A.S.D GARF.NA TEAM CICLI MORI ITA M4 1969 Men 170827959 44:10 0'05" 6:25 6:10 6:07 6:17 6:19 6:22 6:29
3 92 ARZILLI, FABRIZIO U.C. S. CROCE S/ARNO ITA M4 1972 Men 324792Y 10001146503 44:38 0'33" 6:25 6:24 6:00 6:19 6:28 6:29 6:32
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
FASCIA DONNE (Women)
winner: 44:30

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 116 BALDUCCI, BEATRICE HAIBIKE LAWLEY FACTORY TEAM ITA EWS 1991 Women 836229V 10006643874 44:30 7:30 7:18 7:36 7:20 7:25 7:21
2 117 SOAVI, SELENE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1998 Women A112566 10014792076 42:47 -1 lap 8:07 8:21 8:41 8:52 8:44
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
ARRIVO PARTENZA 4 (Men)
winner: 57:39

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 7 GALLI, GIULIO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA UN 1999 Men 967950F 10015474211 57:39 5:47 5:42 5:46 5:33 5:39 5:46 5:48 5:50 5:48 5:59
2 66 GUIDI, LORENZO HAIBIKE LAWLEY FACTORY TEAM ITA ELMT 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640 58:09 0'31" 6:03 5:36 5:39 5:43 5:57 5:40 5:48 5:54 5:53 5:57
3 8 PARENTI, NICOLA U.C. PISTOIESE ITA UN 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 58:53 1'15" 5:51 5:56 5:54 5:54 5:55 5:54 5:55 5:55 5:49 5:51
4 4 CAROZZO, MARCO VALLERBIKE ITA UN 1996 Men 899642B 10009838309 58:55 1'16" 5:46 5:44 5:57 5:56 5:58 5:55 5:55 5:55 5:59 5:52
5 3 LUCHINI, DANIELE VALLERBIKE ITA EL 1994 Men 727409D 10013805003 59:54 2'15" 5:46 5:42 5:48 5:46 6:49 5:50 6:08 6:20 5:51 5:54
6 2 LUCHINI, NICOLA VALLERBIKE ITA EL 1992 Men 727422R 10013836224 1:01:36 3'58" 6:35 6:11 6:07 6:09 6:04 6:05 6:06 6:06 6:10 6:03
7 5 MASSONI, SIMONE VALLERBIKE ITA UN 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:04:24 6'45" 6:01 6:21 6:21 6:21 6:28 6:30 6:38 6:22 6:25 6:57
8 86 TRONCONI, SIMONE CICLISTICA MARINA DI CECINA ITA M3 1975 Men 385435Q 10028498277 59:51 -1 lap 6:57 6:29 6:36 6:37 6:38 6:36 6:35 6:38 6:46
9 87 FERRI, MARCO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M3 1978 Men 170839918 1:00:30 -1 lap 6:52 6:39 6:36 6:33 6:38 6:37 6:38 6:54 7:04

10 76 ROSSI, DAMIANO CICLI TARDUCCI ITA M1 1987 Men 00170950412 1:00:54 -1 lap 6:56 6:36 6:37 6:37 6:46 6:46 7:03 6:49 6:43
11 65 MASSEI, LEONARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A110625 10051254376 1:01:45 -1 lap 6:55 6:35 6:41 6:54 7:03 7:13 6:55 6:45 6:43
12 68 SPINETTA, EDOARDO CICLI TARDUCCI ELMT 1991 Men 170086809 1:01:55 -1 lap 7:06 7:41 6:44 6:44 6:53 6:53 6:36 6:37 6:41
13 82 BERRETTINI, JONATHAN ASD GFDD ALTOPACK ITA M2 1982 Men 170950437 1:02:21 -1 lap 6:49 6:31 7:32 6:48 6:50 6:48 6:56 7:10 6:57
14 81 ANGELI, FRANCESCO ASD CM2 ITA M2 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 59:38 -2 laps 7:27 7:15 7:25 7:37 7:20 7:27 7:34 7:32
15 6 GALLI, LORENZO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA UN 1999 Men 971518W 10030462125 1:01:23 -2 laps 7:11 6:57 7:07 7:41 7:55 7:59 7:49 8:43
16 1 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EL 1964 Men 616603G 10005542421 1:03:33 -2 laps 7:25 7:39 7:41 8:04 8:06 7:50 8:09 8:39
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
Open (EL/U23) (Men)
winner: 57:39

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 7 GALLI, GIULIO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA UN 1999 Men 967950F 10015474211 57:39 5:47 5:42 5:46 5:33 5:39 5:46 5:48 5:50 5:48 5:59
2 8 PARENTI, NICOLA U.C. PISTOIESE ITA UN 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 58:53 1'15" 5:51 5:56 5:54 5:54 5:55 5:54 5:55 5:55 5:49 5:51
3 4 CAROZZO, MARCO VALLERBIKE ITA UN 1996 Men 899642B 10009838309 58:55 1'16" 5:46 5:44 5:57 5:56 5:58 5:55 5:55 5:55 5:59 5:52
4 3 LUCHINI, DANIELE VALLERBIKE ITA EL 1994 Men 727409D 10013805003 59:54 2'15" 5:46 5:42 5:48 5:46 6:49 5:50 6:08 6:20 5:51 5:54
5 2 LUCHINI, NICOLA VALLERBIKE ITA EL 1992 Men 727422R 10013836224 1:01:36 3'58" 6:35 6:11 6:07 6:09 6:04 6:05 6:06 6:06 6:10 6:03
6 5 MASSONI, SIMONE VALLERBIKE ITA UN 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:04:24 6'45" 6:01 6:21 6:21 6:21 6:28 6:30 6:38 6:22 6:25 6:57
7 6 GALLI, LORENZO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA UN 1999 Men 971518W 10030462125 1:01:23 -2 laps 7:11 6:57 7:07 7:41 7:55 7:59 7:49 8:43
8 1 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EL 1964 Men 616603G 10005542421 1:03:33 -2 laps 7:25 7:39 7:41 8:04 8:06 7:50 8:09 8:39
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5° MEMORIAL GIULIANO PELLEGRINI
November 19, 2017
FASCIA1 (Men)
winner: 58:09

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 66 GUIDI, LORENZO HAIBIKE LAWLEY FACTORY TEAM ITA ELMT 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640 58:09 6:03 5:36 5:39 5:43 5:57 5:40 5:48 5:54 5:53 5:57
2 86 TRONCONI, SIMONE CICLISTICA MARINA DI CECINA ITA M3 1975 Men 385435Q 10028498277 59:51 -1 lap 6:57 6:29 6:36 6:37 6:38 6:36 6:35 6:38 6:46
3 87 FERRI, MARCO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M3 1978 Men 170839918 1:00:30 -1 lap 6:52 6:39 6:36 6:33 6:38 6:37 6:38 6:54 7:04
4 76 ROSSI, DAMIANO CICLI TARDUCCI ITA M1 1987 Men 00170950412 1:00:54 -1 lap 6:56 6:36 6:37 6:37 6:46 6:46 7:03 6:49 6:43
5 65 MASSEI, LEONARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A110625 10051254376 1:01:45 -1 lap 6:55 6:35 6:41 6:54 7:03 7:13 6:55 6:45 6:43
6 68 SPINETTA, EDOARDO CICLI TARDUCCI ELMT 1991 Men 170086809 1:01:55 -1 lap 7:06 7:41 6:44 6:44 6:53 6:53 6:36 6:37 6:41
7 82 BERRETTINI, JONATHAN ASD GFDD ALTOPACK ITA M2 1982 Men 170950437 1:02:21 -1 lap 6:49 6:31 7:32 6:48 6:50 6:48 6:56 7:10 6:57
8 81 ANGELI, FRANCESCO ASD CM2 ITA M2 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 59:38 -2 laps 7:27 7:15 7:25 7:37 7:20 7:27 7:34 7:32
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